AMPSS™
Astec Modular Power Supply System
Series Highlights
• High Efficiency - up to 88%
• 100°C baseplate/ case operating temperature - no
derating
•   Fixed Switching Frequency
• Low output ripple and noise

 S
er
ie
s
Rev. 05  Mar 99AMPSS®  Reference Manual2
Contents
Introduction ...................................................................................................... 4
Special Features ............................................................................................. 4
Ordering Information........................................................................................ 5
Safety ............................................................................................................... 5
Electrical Specifications .....................................................6
Absolute Maximum Ratings – all models ....................................................... 6
Pin Connections - all models except AM80A-048L-050P25D033P30 ......... 7
Pin Connections - AM80A-048L-050P25D033P30 ....................................... 9
Insulation - all models ...................................................................................10
Electrical Specifications for 48V Input Models (AM80A-048L-xxxFyy) .......11
Electrical Specifications for 48V Input Models (AM80A-048L-
050P25D033P30) ......................................................................................13
Electrical Specifications for 150V Input Models (AM80A-150L-xxxFyy) .....14
Electrical Specifications for 300V Input Models (AM80A-300L-xxxFyy) .....15
Electrical Specifications for 320V Input Models (AM80A-320L-xxxFyy) .....17
Functional Description .....................................................18
Remote Sense (+SENSE, -SENSE).............................................................18
Enable Control (ENABLE).............................................................................18
Output Voltage Adjustment (V ADJ)..............................................................19

pecifications
5
Ordering Information
Please contact Astec for information on other output voltages, power ranges and configurations.
Safety
UL: UL1950
CSA: CSA C22.2 No.950
VDE: VDE 0805
EN60950
CE: CE Mark
Please contact Astec for information on specific module approvals.
Note:  Ensure all modules are used according to the Installation Instructions provided with each module.
Mo del Nu mb er
Inpu t
Vo lta g e
O u tp ut
Vo lta g e
O u tp ut
Curren t
O u tp ut
Po w er
AM80A-320L-280F09 320V 28V 9A 252W
AM80A-300L-022F60 300V 2.2V 60A 132W
AM80A-300L-033F50 300V 3.3V 50A 165W
AM80A-300L-050F40 300V 5V 40A 200W
AM80A-300L-120F18 300V 12V 18A 216W
AM80A-300L-150F16 300V 15V 16A 240W
AM80A-300L-065F33 300V 6.5V 33A 214.5W
AM80A-300L-240F10 300V 24V 10A 240W
AM80A-300L-280F09 300V 28V 9A 252W
AM80A-150L-065F33 150V 6.5V 33A 214.5W
AM80A-048L-012F60 48V 1.2V 60A 72W
AM80A-048L-022F60 48V 2.2V 60A 132W
AM80A-048L-033F50 48V 3.3V 50A 165W
AM80A-048L-050F40 48V 5V 40A 200W
AM80A-048L-120F18 48V 12V 18A 216W
AM80A-048L-150F16 48V 15V 16A 240W
AM80A-048L-240F10 48V 24V 10A 240W
AM80A-048L- 050P25 48V 5V 25A 125W
                        D033P30 48V 3.3V 30A 99W
All modules are designed to meet the following specifications:
ETS300-132-2
ETS300-386-1(1)